

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00229

County:Montgomery

Replacement of Bridge #11 on SR 1164 (Tucker Town Rd)

Bid Opening Date: 6/27/2017 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SMITH-ROWE, LLC		DELLINGER, INC.		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	<b>Mobilization</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,950.00	\$26,950.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
2	<b>Bridge Approach Fill - Sub Regional Tier at Station (-L- 13+05.00)</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	<b>Undercut Excavation</b>	<b>150</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
4	<b>Lump Sum Grading</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	<b>Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>AC</b>	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
6	<b>Drainage Ditch Excavation</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
7	<b>Select Granular Material</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
8	<b>Geotextile for Soil Stabilization</b>	<b>550</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00
9	<b>Foundation Cond. Material, Minor Strs</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
10	<b>Foundation Conditioning Geotextile</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$90.00
11	<b>15" Drainage Pipe</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$36.00	\$864.00	\$36.00	\$864.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00
12	<b>15" Side Drain Pipe</b>	<b>60</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
13	<b>Shallow Undercut</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
14	<b>Class IV Subgrade Stabilization</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
15	<b>Aggregate Base Course</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
16	<b>Incidental Stone Base</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
17	<b>Incidental Milling</b>	<b>220</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
18	<b>Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type B 25.0 B</b>	<b>210</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$65.00	\$13,650.00	\$65.00	\$13,650.00	\$65.00	\$13,650.00
19	<b>Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0 B</b>	<b>140</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00
20	<b>Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00
21	<b>Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
22	<b>Right Of Way Markers</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$221.21	\$1,769.68	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
23	<b>Masonry Drainage Structures</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
24	<b>Frame w / Two Grates, 840.20</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$475.00	\$475.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SMITH-ROWE, LLC		DELLINGER, INC.		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
25	Shoulder Berm Gutter	11	LF	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$75.00	\$825.00
26	Steel Beam Guardrail	25	LF	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$400.00
27	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
28	GRAU, Type III	4.0	EA	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00
29	GRAU, Type 350 Type TL-3	4	EA	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00
30	Plain Rip Rap, Class II	20.00	TON	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$46.00	\$920.00
31	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	100	TON	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
32	Geotextile for Drainage	410	SY	\$2.00	\$820.00	\$2.00	\$820.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00
33	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,468.00	\$3,468.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
34	Thermoplastic (4", 90 MILS)	820	LF	\$3.29	\$2,697.80	\$1.40	\$1,148.00	\$2.29	\$1,877.80
35	Thermoplastic (4", 120 MILS)	820	LF	\$3.41	\$2,796.20	\$1.50	\$1,230.00	\$2.39	\$1,959.80
36	Temporary Silt Fence	895	LF	\$2.00	\$1,790.00	\$2.00	\$1,790.00	\$3.50	\$3,132.50
37	Erosion Control Stone, Class A	90	TON	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$42.00	\$3,780.00
38	Erosion Control Stone, Class B	190	TON	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$42.00	\$7,980.00
39	Sediment Control Stone	115.00	TON	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$40.00	\$4,600.00
40	Temporary Mulching	1	AC	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00
41	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100	LB	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
42	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.5	TON	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00
43	Temporary Slope Drains	200	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
44	Safety Fence	200.00	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
45	Silt Excavation	270.00	CY	\$3.40	\$918.00	\$3.40	\$918.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
46	Matting for Erosion Control	7,415	SY	\$1.00	\$7,415.00	\$1.00	\$7,415.00	\$1.75	\$12,976.25
47	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$3.80	\$380.00	\$3.80	\$380.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
48	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	150	SY	\$3.80	\$570.00	\$3.80	\$570.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
49	1/4" Hardware Cloth	100	LF	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$9.50	\$950.00
50	Special Stilling Basins	2	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$357.94	\$715.88	\$325.00	\$650.00
51	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	5.00	LB	\$7.80	\$39.00	\$7.80	\$39.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
52	Coir Fiber Baffle	15	LF	\$6.25	\$93.75	\$6.25	\$93.75	\$5.00	\$75.00
53	Seeding and Mulching	0.5	AC	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00
54	Mowing	0.5	AC	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$200.00	\$100.00
55	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.0	LB	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$7.00	\$350.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SMITH-ROWE, LLC		DELLINGER, INC.		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
56	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.3	TON	\$2,300.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$575.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	
57	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.0	LB	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	
58	Fertilizer Topdressing	1	TON	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	
59	Specialized Hand Mowing	10	MHR	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	
60	Response for Erosion Control	13	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	
61	Reforestation	0.10	AC	\$555.00	\$55.50	\$555.00	\$55.50	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	
62	Generic Erosion Control Item- Concrete Washout Structure	2	EA	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	
63	Removal Of Existing Structure at Station (-L- 13+05.00)	1	LS	\$46,750.00	\$46,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	
64	Pile Excavation in Soil	91.00	LF	\$396.47	\$36,078.77	\$190.00	\$17,290.00	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	
65	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	49	LF	\$396.47	\$19,427.03	\$365.00	\$17,885.00	\$250.00	\$12,250.00	
66	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station (-L- 13+05.00)	1.0	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
67	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	44.0	CY	\$627.92	\$27,628.48	\$1,300.00	\$57,200.00	\$850.00	\$37,400.00	
68	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station (-L- 13+05.00)	1.0	LS	\$21,625.00	\$21,625.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
69	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	5274.0	LB	\$1.09	\$5,748.66	\$1.05	\$5,537.70	\$1.00	\$5,274.00	
70	HP 12x53 Steel Piles	140.0	LF	\$75.77	\$10,607.80	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	
71	Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	120	LF	\$107.76	\$12,931.20	\$126.67	\$15,200.40	\$104.00	\$12,480.00	
72	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	210.0	TON	\$38.00	\$7,980.00	\$38.00	\$7,980.00	\$55.00	\$11,550.00	
73	Geotextile for Drainage	235.0	SY	\$2.00	\$470.00	\$2.00	\$470.00	\$3.00	\$705.00	
74	Elastomeric Bearings	1.0	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
75	3'-0" X 2'-0" Prestressed Concrete Cored Slabs	660	LF	\$152.44	\$100,610.40	\$195.00	\$128,700.00	\$165.00	\$108,900.00	
76	Generic Structure Item, Asbestos Assessment	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
					<b>\$537,630.09</b>	<b>\$552,576.41</b>	<b>\$570,375.35</b>			

Bidder No. 1: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 2: DELLINGER, INC.

Bidder No. 3: MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 4: APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bidder No. 5: DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder No. 6: HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00229

County:Montgomery

Replacement of Bridge #11 on SR 1164 (Tucker Town Rd)

Bid Opening Date: 6/27/2017 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.		DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	<b>Mobilization</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,020.00	\$30,020.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
2	<b>Bridge Approach Fill - Sub Regional Tier at Station (-L- 13+05.00)</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$9,925.00	\$9,925.00
3	<b>Undercut Excavation</b>	<b>150</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
4	<b>Lump Sum Grading</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
5	<b>Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>AC</b>	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
6	<b>Drainage Ditch Excavation</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
7	<b>Select Granular Material</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
8	<b>Geotextile for Soil Stabilization</b>	<b>550</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.01	\$5.50
9	<b>Foundation Cond. Material, Minor Strs</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$17.50	\$175.00	\$17.50	\$175.00
10	<b>Foundation Conditioning Geotextile</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$60.00
11	<b>15" Drainage Pipe</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$36.00	\$864.00	\$37.00	\$888.00	\$37.00	\$888.00
12	<b>15" Side Drain Pipe</b>	<b>60</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$32.50	\$1,950.00	\$32.50	\$1,950.00
13	<b>Shallow Undercut</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
14	<b>Class IV Subgrade Stabilization</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
15	<b>Aggregate Base Course</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00
16	<b>Incidental Stone Base</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$28.00	\$560.00
17	<b>Incidental Milling</b>	<b>220</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
18	<b>Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type B 25.0 B</b>	<b>210</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$65.00	\$13,650.00	\$65.00	\$13,650.00	\$65.00	\$13,650.00
19	<b>Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0 B</b>	<b>140</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00
20	<b>Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00
21	<b>Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
22	<b>Right Of Way Markers</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
23	<b>Masonry Drainage Structures</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
24	<b>Frame w / Two Grates, 840.20</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.		DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
25	Shoulder Berm Gutter	11	LF	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00
26	Steel Beam Guardrail	25	LF	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$400.00
27	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
28	GRAU, Type III	4.0	EA	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00
29	GRAU, Type 350 Type TL-3	4	EA	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00
30	Plain Rip Rap, Class II	20.00	TON	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
31	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	100	TON	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
32	Geotextile for Drainage	410	SY	\$2.00	\$820.00	\$2.00	\$820.00	\$2.00	\$820.00
33	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,793.00	\$3,793.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	Thermoplastic (4", 90 MILS)	820	LF	\$2.25	\$1,845.00	\$2.25	\$1,845.00	\$4.00	\$3,280.00
35	Thermoplastic (4", 120 MILS)	820	LF	\$2.37	\$1,943.40	\$2.37	\$1,943.40	\$4.00	\$3,280.00
36	Temporary Silt Fence	895	LF	\$2.00	\$1,790.00	\$3.25	\$2,908.75	\$3.25	\$2,908.75
37	Erosion Control Stone, Class A	90	TON	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$0.90
38	Erosion Control Stone, Class B	190	TON	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$38.00	\$7,220.00	\$0.01	\$1.90
39	Sediment Control Stone	115.00	TON	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$0.01	\$1.15
40	Temporary Mulching	1	AC	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$0.10	\$0.05
41	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100	LB	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
42	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.5	TON	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$0.10	\$0.05
43	Temporary Slope Drains	200	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
44	Safety Fence	200.00	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$3.50	\$700.00
45	Silt Excavation	270.00	CY	\$3.40	\$918.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.01	\$2.70
46	Matting for Erosion Control	7,415	SY	\$1.00	\$7,415.00	\$1.75	\$12,976.25	\$0.01	\$74.15
47	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$3.80	\$380.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.50	\$550.00
48	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	150	SY	\$3.80	\$570.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$6.50	\$975.00
49	1/4" Hardware Cloth	100	LF	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
50	Special Stilling Basins	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
51	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	5.00	LB	\$7.80	\$39.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
52	Coir Fiber Baffle	15	LF	\$6.25	\$93.75	\$6.50	\$97.50	\$0.01	\$0.15
53	Seeding and Mulching	0.5	AC	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
54	Mowing	0.5	AC	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$0.05
55	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.0	LB	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$0.50

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.		DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
56	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.3	TON	\$2,300.00	\$575.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$0.25
57	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.0	LB	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
58	Fertilizer Topdressing	1	TON	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
59	Specialized Hand Mowing	10	MHR	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
60	Response for Erosion Control	13	EA	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$0.01	\$0.13
61	Reforestation	0.10	AC	\$555.00	\$55.50	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
62	Generic Erosion Control Item- Concrete Washout Structure	2	EA	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
63	Removal Of Existing Structure at Station (-L- 13+05.00)	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$18,780.00	\$18,780.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
64	Pile Excavation in Soil	91.00	LF	\$540.00	\$49,140.00	\$475.00	\$43,225.00	\$440.00	\$40,040.00
65	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	49	LF	\$540.00	\$26,460.00	\$475.00	\$23,275.00	\$440.00	\$21,560.00
66	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station (-L- 13+05.00)	1.0	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
67	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	44.0	CY	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$46,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$52,800.00
68	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station (-L- 13+05.00)	1.0	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,825.00	\$12,825.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
69	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	5274.0	LB	\$1.30	\$6,856.20	\$1.00	\$5,274.00	\$1.10	\$5,801.40
70	HP 12x53 Steel Piles	140.0	LF	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00
71	Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	120	LF	\$135.00	\$16,200.00	\$112.25	\$13,470.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00
72	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	210.0	TON	\$38.00	\$7,980.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00
73	Geotextile for Drainage	235.0	SY	\$2.00	\$470.00	\$2.00	\$470.00	\$2.00	\$470.00
74	Elastomeric Bearings	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,189.59	\$3,189.59
75	3'-0" X 2'-0" Prestressed Concrete Cored Slabs	660	LF	\$165.00	\$108,900.00	\$180.00	\$118,800.00	\$145.00	\$95,700.00
76	Generic Structure Item, Asbestos Assessment	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
				<b>\$593,856.35</b>		<b>\$600,402.90</b>		<b>\$618,888.88</b>	

Bidder No. 1: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 2: DELLINGER, INC.

Bidder No. 3: MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 4: APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bidder No. 5: DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder No. 6: HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC